Council House
17763 S. Muskogee Ave.
Tahlequah, OK 74464
Council of the Cherokee Nation
Meeting Minutes - Final
RULES COMMITTEE
Chuck Hoskin Jr., Chair
Recording Secretary, Shelli-Brittain

Marshal Service  -  Shannon Buhl
Office of the Attorney General  -  Todd Hembree
Codification - Todd Hembree
Election Commission -
Tax Commission  -  Sharon Swepston
Self-Governance  -  Vickie Hanvey
Gaming Commission  -  Jamie Hummingbird
Registrar Citizenship Data Update - David Justice
NEW BUSINESS
12. TMP-198 DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE
REQUIREMENT THAT RECENT CNB BOARD APPOINTEES CLEAR CERTAIN
BACKGROUND CHECKS PRIOR TO COMMENCING SERVICE ON THE BOARD
Councilor Glory-Jordan announced this item is to amend each of the 10 resolutions
that confirm the appointment of the 10 new members of the CNB board.  These
resolutions were originally passed with a clause that they must pass certain
background checks.  Mr. David Stewart provided clarification by commenting these
members could be seated with just secret clearance not top secret clearance.
Councilor Glory-Jordan made a motion to remove the additional requirement on each
nomination that was passed prior to this meeting and forward to full Council tonight.
Attorney General Hembree read the proposed language in the amendment.
Councilor Byrd seconded the motion.  Councilor Jack D. Baker offered a friendly
amendment to insert the language that they receive interim secret personnel
clearance from the issuing agency.  Councilor Glory-Jordan accepted the friendly
amendment.  Additional discussion was held and the question was called.
The motion to approve as amended items 12A through 12J in toto carried with
some opposition.
12A 12-030 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 83-11 CONFIRMING THE
NOMINATION OF BRENT TAYLOR AS A BOARD MEMBER OF CHEROKEE
NATION BUSINESSES, LLC
The motion to approve as amended items 12A through 12J in toto carried with
some opposition.
Page 2Council of the Cherokee Nation
February 23, 2012RULES COMMITTEE Meeting Minutes - Final
12B 12-031 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 84-11 CONFIRMING THE
NOMINATION OF BOB BERRY AS A BOARD MEMBER OF CHEROKEE NATION
BUSINESSES, LLC
The motion to approve as amended items 12A through 12J in toto carried with
some opposition.
12C 12-032 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 85-11 CONFIRMING THE
NOMINATION OF REX EARL STARR AS A BOARD MEMBER OF CHEROKEE
NATION BUSINESSES, LLC
The motion to approve as amended items 12A through 12J in toto carried with
some opposition.
12D 12-033 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 86-11 CONFIRMING THE
NOMINATION OF TOMMYE SUE BRADSHAW WRIGHT AS A BOARD MEMBER
OF CHEROKEE NATION BUSINESSES, LLC
The motion to approve as amended items 12A through 12J in toto carried with
some opposition.
12E 12-034 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 87-11 CONFIRMING THE
NOMINATION OF MICHAEL WATKINS AS A BOARD MEMBER OF CHEROKEE
NATION BUSINESSES, LLC
The motion to approve as amended items 12A through 12J in toto carried with
some opposition.
12F 12-035 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 05-12 CONFIRMING THE
NOMINATION OF HAROLD RAY "SAM" HART AS A BOARD MEMBER OF